Provide a stipulation of cancellation of the merger or consolidation of a business entity and stipulation of cancellation 

of the acquisition of shares; 

6. Provide a stipulation regarding the payment of compensation; and or 

7. Imposing a fine of at least Rp. 1,000,000,000.00 (one billion rupiah) and a maximum of Rp. 25,000,000,000.00 

(twenty-five billion rupiah) to business actors who are proven to have violated. 

Decisions of the Indonesia Competition Commission for business actors proven to have violated must be implemented. 

Business actors who accept and without raising objections to the ICC decision are obligated to implement the contents of